## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE SHILLONG.

No.DSJ.2/Rect/2024/192

Dated Shillong the March,2024

## NOTICE

List of the candidates whose application forms are provisionally accepted for the post of Stenographer Grade-III as per advertisement No.DSJ.1/DSPC/2022/154, dated 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2023 are as follows:-

SL No	Name of the Candidates	Reason(s)
1.	Smti. Alacrity Basaiamoit	No Stenography certificate.
2.	Shri. Kenneth Arnold Kharlukhi	No Stenography certificate.
3.	Smti. Mariabiang Marwein	No Stenography certificate.
4.	Smti. Phidawansha R. Sohliya	No Stenography certificate.
5.	Smti. Ranisha Kharmuti	No Stenography certificate
6.	Shri. Richie Farrel Majaw	No Stenography certificate
7.	Shri. Wanbhahbiang Rani	No Stenographer certificate
8.	Shri. Wanbor Kharpuri	No Stenography certificate
9.	Smti. Cecilia D Malngiang	No Stenographer certificate
10.	Smti. Dahunshisha Uriah	No Stenographer certificate
11.	Shri. Darald J. Mylliemngap	No Stenographer certificate
12.	Shri. Duan Bolero R. Marak	No Stenographer certificate
13.	Shri. Khrawborlang Khongkrom	<ol> <li>No Stenographer certificate</li> <li>No SSLC &amp; HSSLC         Certificate.     </li> </ol>
14.	Shri. Kyrshanbor Pala	No Stenographer certificate
15.	Smti. Nivedita Saha	No Board Certificate
16.	Smti. Odaka Papang	No Stenographer certificate
17.	Smti. Pansngiat Nylla Nongrum	No Stenography certificate
18.	Smti. Susmita Deb	No Stenography certificate
19.	Shri. Tharplus D. Sangma	No Stenographer certificate

Those candidates whose applications have been provisionally accepted are directed to produce their requisite documents during office hours on or before the 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2024, failing which their candidature shall be rejected.

Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Secretary,
District Selection & Promotion Committee,
East Khasi Hills District,
Shillong.

de

Memo No.DSJ.2/Rect/2024/ 192 Copy forwarded to:-

Dated Shillong the 6 March, 2024

- 1. Registrar General, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. System Officer, O/o District & Sessions Judge, Shillong for uploading in the official website.
- 3. Notice Board.

A. Office File

Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Secretary, District Selection & Promotion Committee, East Khasi Hills District,

Shillong.